Type "A" Notice §10.01(2)(a), Wis. Stats.

NOTICE OF ELECTION (Sec. 121.91, Wis. Stats.)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that at a referendum election to be held in the School District of Holmen on April 1, 2025, the following question will be on the ballot:

Shall the School District of Holmen, LaCrosse County Wisconsin, be allowed to exceed the revenue limit specified in § 121.91, Wis. Stats., by up to \$3,850,000 per year commencing with the 2025-2026 school year and continuing through the 2026-2027, 2027-2028, 2028-2029, and 2029-2030 school years on a nonrecurring basis for the purposes of operational and maintenance expenses, including for educational programming and employee compensation and benefits?

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that an elector desiring a copy of the School Board resolution directing submission of the question to the electors and information concerning District boundaries may be picked up in person at the School District of Holmen located at 1019 McHugh Road, Holmen, Wisconsin 54636, during normal business hours.

Additional Information

Acceptable photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Persons with questions regarding the referendum election should contact Dr. Kristin Mueller, District Administrator.

Dated this 13th day of January, 2025

Maggie Smith, Clerk School District of Holmen